Loan A/c No. RHHLNAGO00044397and RHHTNAGO00044763.Due to the default committed by the borrowers,the undersigned has

constrainedto invoke the provisions of SARFAESIAct,2002 by issuance of demand notice dated 23/06/2021 for both loan accounts

is Rs. 39,62,965/- (Rupees Thirty-Nine Lakh Sixty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Five Only) and thereby, has taken

possession of the property as per Act,dated 10-02-2025.The scheduled property had put on public auction under the SARFAESI

Act on several time, however, same could not be succeeded, hence, an offer of purchase IMMOVABLE SECURED ASSETS UNDER